








































































  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
 

   

1. Name of Procuring Agency: NED University of EnEineerin. and 1 echnology, Karachi  
2. Tender Reference No: PC/NED/CNC/SERVER/6461/17 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Servers  
4. Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 33562 & Daily Dawn, a ng & Hilal-e-Pakistan on 
dated: 20-05-2017.  
6. Total Bid documents Sold; Four (04) 
7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Nil 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 14.06.2017  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

 

(Provide details in separate form) 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 
(Rupees) 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 2 

Rs. 9,052,750/- 

3 
Fi rst Lowest 
Evaluated 
Responsive 
Bidder 

4  

Within approved 
Budget 
Allocation 

5 

Accepted being first lowest 
responsive Bidder 

M/s. Technosol 

M/s. Mega Plus 

M/s. Softech 
Microsystems 

Rs. 9,418,247/- 

Rs. 10.128,471/- 

Second Lowest 
Evaluated 
Responsive 
Bidder  
Third Lowest 
Evaluated 
Responsive 
B dder 

Not accepted due to high price 

Not accepted due to high price 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

(Fawad-ul-Hasa 
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement — II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement CommitteeMember, 

(Muhammad Mabroor 
Khan) 

Administrative Officer 
Centre for Excellence 
in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 
Procurement Committee 

Mr. Zahid N. ►r Ahmed 
Director IT 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi 

   



of th 
,A Bid Opening Meeting Minutes 

Procurement Committee held regarding 
nder No. PC/NED/CNC/SERVER/6461/17 

SPPRA Serial No. 33562 

Meeting started with the name of Allah 

The Convener of the Procurement Com 
on the agenda item on dated: 14-06-201 

Assistant Director Procurement inform 
website of Sindh Public Procurement R 

The Committee examined the bid as 
documents, arithmetical checked and 
unanimously decided that work may 
Rs. 9,052,750/- 

'mighty. 

ittee welcomed the members of the Committee and opened the discussion 

the forum that said tender was appeared and subsequently hoisted on the 
gularity Authority vide Serial No. 33562 

per qualification, eligibility and specifications provided in the bidding 
erified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidder. It was 
be awarded to the 1 st lowest bidder M/s. Technosol with total cost 

The meeting ended with the vote of that ks and to from the chair. 

(Fawad-ul-Hasa 
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement —11 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Comm itteeMember, 

(Muhammad Mabroor 
Khan) 

Administrative Officer 
Centre for Excellence 
in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 
Procurement Committee 

C----- 

Mr. Zahid Na 	hmed 
Director IT 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi 



Bidder Eligibility / Qualification Report 

 

Tender # PC/NED/CNC/SERVER/6461/17 

SPPRA ID: 33562 

Opening date: 14-06-2017 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility/Qualification Criteria 
M/s. 

Technosol 
M/s. Mega 

Plus M/s. Softtech 
Microsystems 

01 Bidder is a Pakistan Company Yes Yes Yes 

02 Local presence in Karachi. Yes Yes Yes 

03 
Comply with specifications 
bidding documents. 

mentioned in 
Yes Yes Yes 

04 
Bidder proposes all Printing 
compliant with technical specification; 
optional item is accepted. 

strictly 
no Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Bidders have completed 03 
similar nature satisfactory. 

projects of 
Yes Yes Yes 

06 
The bidders have 03 years 
the supply. 

of experience in 
Yes Yes Yes 

07 
Income Tax Certificate (NTN) 
Tax Payer. 

and Active 
Yes Yes Yes 

08 GST Registration Certificate Yes Yes Yes 

09 Valid Professional Tax Certificate. Yes Yes Yes 
10 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 
11 Bid is signed, named and stamped. Yes Yes Yes 

12 Non Black list Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
13 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Fawad-ul-Hasan 
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement — II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

 

uhammad Mabroor 
han) 
ministrative Officer 

ntre for Excellence 
arine Biology 

iversity of Karachi 
curement Committee 

Mr. Zahid N. Ahmed • 
Director IT 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi 

A 
C 
in 
U 

Member, Pr 



Mr. Fawad UI Hasa Kamran 

ADP-II 

Mr. Muhammad Ma•roo Khan 

Administrator Officer 

CEMB, UoK 

Mr. Zahid Nazi hmed 

Director IT EDUET. 

NEDUET, Convener 

Comparative Statement 

Tender # PC/NED/Server/6461/17 SPPRA # 33562 	 Opening Date & Time: 14-06-2017 & 11:00 AM 

  

S. No Name of Firm 
Total Amount 

BOQ Item # 01 to 4 
Remarks 

01 M/s. Technosol (Pvt.) Ltd. 9,052,750/- • With all taxes 

02 M/s. Softech MicroSystems 10,128,471/- With all taxes 

9.418.247/- With all taxes  
03 M/s. Mega Plus 

Prepared by 



L  

TENDER NO.: 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

PROCUREMENT CELL  

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

PC/NED/CNC/Server/6461/17 

14-06-2017 TIME: 	11:00 PM TENDER OPENING DATE: 

SR. 
No. 

1.  

2.  

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

NAME OF FIRM 
NAME OF 

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE 

-- kEcA-44 10SOL.... NI- 	\---Th 

a,..\ 

S40> SX-1.4=04-kr> JA-Pvt‘l- 
 

.4  1 Cc.-1-t 	v`A k_ciLis 	a _C._*---•-CLA 	.1.N.k \ 

1 _ 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 	Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
ADP-II 	 Administrative Officer 
Member 	 Member 

Mad' 
Director IT, NEDUET Karachi 
Convener 



"'"TIMIIMPIMr 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, 
KARACHI 

PC/NED/CNC/Serve /6461/17/1443 

Notification 

Dated: 
D-314/2017 

With reference to this U iversity Office Order No. DR(Estab)/(1193)Vol-H/6331 

dated: 16.06.2016. the Pr curement Committee under Rule 7 of the Sindh Public 

Procurement Rules (as mended) comprising of the following Members has 

been constituted for Procu ement of Services for IT Department (vide Case File No. 

PC/NED/CNC/Server/646 I / l as follows: 

1 	Mr. Zahid Nazi Ahmed 	 Convener 
Director (IT). 
NEDUET, Kai •hi 

2. Mr. Muhammas Mabroor Khan 
Administrative fficer 
Center 1br Exce lence in Marine Biology 
University of K: achi 

3. Mr. Fawad UI I asan 
Assistant Direc or Procurement-11 
NEDUET, Kar chi 

Member 

Member/Secretar> 

The TOR / functions / re )nsibilities of the afhresaid Procurement Committee will 

be in accordance with Rul -8 of SPP Rules the tender will be opened on 14-06-2017 

at 11:00 AM in the office f Assistant Director Procurement-11. 



N 14: 1) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 

.0. DR (kstabY(1003)‘.5.7.3i 	 Dated:qV 201( 

OFFICE ORDER 

In supersession of this office order No. DR (Estab)/(1003 11418 dated 02-11-2015. the 

I niccrsit Administration has constituted the Complaint Re ressal Standing Committee . 

comprising of the Ibllowing officers to address complaints regar ing all procurement issues in 

the t 	ersity in pursuance of Clause 31(1) of the SPPRA rules: 

1. 	Prof. Dr. Saad Ahmed Qazi 	 C nvcner 

Dean 

independent Professional from the relevant field 	ember 

),ifinince of Accountant General Sindh 	 ember 

The Convener & all members 

Copy for intonation to: 

I 	Dean (ECF) 
Director Planning & Projects 
Director Finance 

I 	Director. Procurement Cell 
Ag. Resident Auditor 

(1 



NED UNIVERSITY 
• of Engineering & Technology P"Cgrin  
unaware haul Rawls 71:13 TO 110:06 1261 as Le 2471 S. Z1111 

Fan 11121112311(.. PrOarnotaclupti not sow....11.4.414141 

J.iisto;;I 

	

No PC/14E0/1 00530.2707 	84Y NO to Corruption 

	

G ST 	•••••4,  .4 0-•'..-10" „l; 444 •th...1, 
VO 

1,4. M. PC1,4 	& Shierroir& L...&.&& II i Ia.. f. la iii. 
PROCURES& 	OF VARIOUS COMPUTER 

& NETWORKING ITEMS 1•OR VARIOUS 
DEPARTMENTS OF NED UNIVERSITY, KARACHI  
Tome Doormats imam. Sobarlasios II Opoolae 
To be mai Dew To be sale we le 

ScOMele  
tobrokuree we teT 	Oposiat 

24.06.2017 
1 SO ..-1 OS.. 

1 	2017 
• )t.. ISO pm 

14.06.2017 	14.06.2017 10.00 a,.. 	10-30 own 
14,46. No PC/NF0/OiC./S•rwal7.61,17 	Pre*. F. 114_ UM 

PROCUREMENT OF SERVER FOR IT 
DEPARTMENT. NED UNIVERSITY. SUMACH)  

Told. 0044..1611111841.04. Ons1.1.4. It Opeolao1k11.1.141 
111 OS OM. free. Ti Is sold up le Ibelitarl we lei 	Otorwao 
34.06.201 

I TO ..-111 
1 	.2017 

• ...I New 
14.084017 	14.06.2' 017  10:10...1 	11 00 am 

....oia.../6,1/.0./....... e.,...',.1.1....1. 	4....-...,: 	"........-4'.3.....A.,01, 
,,,,,,..,,.., ,..t.,La....,.. ,,- P0_ -.ADP-II _....,.....,,,.-.. ‘.. ,.....1 
,......,L.:..r ,,,....1,0,1*-„ 	..............1,•,,......... u......V.-• 0...0. 

• - 
5 PPR L.- ww,a neduel ethl pk 

ppras4nelks,, pa, 
SPPRA 

	

.0 •44034...;.••-•••••••••• • .• 	- ..••• 

	

vo• • 	vi• 

• 
News Paper Clipping: JANG, DAWN & H LAL —E- PAK 

NED UNIVERSITY 
Engineer*, & Te 	141231.011.1 sr or 

VI i•a• a ft•Tft lot iiiiiti).01141. Ohba 
. 4.64 'Maar 1711110.41.1441•411. Mb 1114:4110141416,10 

TENDER NOTICE 
.,,„. • —r • -7.-.7):"MiMiN 	• • JR , .. 	• 
Dorm lbelo 	F - 	1•••• ere. •terotear. 11 44 

ere Ilemsero: 	roma 11=6..... 141..01•04.s. , 
04.... , carmemett ‘ 	 aera broom 

lods=4:raraveras. lore ....3 01111 Ommer• • 

OLL..... r. .- , - - ..... 	I ft•-•••-.., .1.-•••••• ' 	• • . 4. I INV s. 	I sr 
01110Clint hillt MI 00 vAntOut Mamma 

I NE tWORILING !HMS FOR VARIOUS 

OILTL
PARTNIVITS OF IWO UNIVINSITMLARACHI 

••"...1.- 	$..........iiirsliony,•.•.•••‘-  •• 
lo 	 Wilk' 	"Smiiiiiso 	 - Is moii6111. 	n 
-IGURZialr-  Wiiii" 	I ; 
011114. 4 Ile po 11111..•41118.1 	,000 wt. .1110 sr. 

1•446.0.4 14,441GC1.".41.4440141 " 1 	CIRO 

	

PROCIMO11101rf OF SERVER 	II 
MIPAATMIXT NW UNIVIRSITY. WADI 

Iii.•-••-• 	 sr.. • 	ii•• omosi.: 
Is 	 leimma *Ili so lo  b. ime boar 
'-'61:6E1Al 
11.1104.4 DO 

V j 
OA ea. we* owej 	Wig dor 

V 
11100 era 

-1Vss sewer • 	at U 	a OM Casio Os 
tears 	0 Oreclor Dame*  

	

Dom Owearrheo in 	 .j 
IQ... 	.....e/ea 0.0 tra 	am leoro Allolki Osios 

loam 	Menem 6 	Del e„,...reet ren w. 	al 	 WoolD 
.e.rerae *epee eeem Irla.14•1 or 4•00111a.  

lersion A Ci"P.M.Ilk moo inaaphoismim • Om Misemal 
frorei Mao clwaroesiep WOOS.. or be 4emembers 

veree..ero41•44-61.. ph 	*46 	DP/PM 	Merril. 
Proese r,ormatz lemo4=s4wee04...  

mores aro 	iira or 
fp. 

 orwea

.

YI.e1 el llal Ihrowe • 
`blo Paeopo 	aro macerwel appookr•••••••••• 

	ti 

HILAL —E- PAK: 20.05.17 DAWN: 20.05.2017 

Aill l 
01.11011* iag •Te. 	 ... ... 	
....'`',rya 

 
MI6 	• 	4- mera.TelaT 

.......-,.... e,...;•a 	,, -we...4r: 
"111-.:."-  	':" :IAIIIIIIIIF '77 '...-rT.--  _ , 

wa,  eptrAabpos
.
Alfra.r.....4y t girceuiffieS-  

..A,..."1",K,04,02fwzr, oll_ars4144.0'...c. 
114 	 0 	 ..... 	; ""'"TrT •11.411 . 

	

r..sritataitgr: IT 1- 	• A • . .. . . . 	-T 

	

$.. itriNVINGLV rt;':. 	MIA* 
lis.$15.7.55FerlOt iiP 4:':1: tX.  late' MI5, 
4~ ii•vono4 	iwrit.z. 5,1, 	. ,„,- :4 ' 	.. 

.14.4;11:41111,7 	I 	14.44:2.;: 	14‘. 	11 

	

S'..16.4..1111;y. 	104/ our .ie 	IC 	4101. 	WA' 
•.17 

..3 
UAW Oil ir 	a. ..,..,r, 	2.,,,, am rTie-1-1, , ,, 

M 
-71,. ',-'.7 • 	. 	-,I-. 	,- 	jig= 

	

11,14414WIINIT MS IflY1` ' . ' ' 	, 
, 	

71  Q 
, 

ASO' 	7  
.,_ 	 - 'r 	-7-; 13.=nra. 	. , 	1:1=71.111k .- 	 ...,:... 

..-v-i- 	4,-.-. „r„). • 	.1 V.-r-i" 
&WI .. 	- 	ea.;"3.4 e. 	t 	• . 	. 

•."-4:rte,,C i •AftfORSINEK.414. 	...eri3O. n 
- 	 ,.... ,. Alas-or 

-.,i 	• 
I mosymoar-siesse.•"-,,..-5.- 
I .prirtroluek.....m..1.1.m.t..s...••••••‘ -20.4...‘ 
! 	-04164/41AVOsegare4,1,44004enfm•.1,1T 
I 44....44.44.AA50../APPAW-1/0444-4•44"*. 
I .....4.400 

JANG: 20.05.2017 

Department of Procurement Cell 
NED University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi 



=1,417,1,  

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
PROCUREMENT CELL 

Tele # 99261261- 68, (Ext. 2291) Fax ff 99261255,  E-mail: ddff@neduetedu.p  

"Say NO to Corruption" 

- 

Director Procurement 

No. PC/ NED/109530/ 2v,rj___ Dated: I 9/1-2017. 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Bids FOR based on "Single Stage One Envelope" are invited from the Manufacturers / Authorized DealerN 
Distributors / Suppliers registered with Income Tax and GST Departments for following Procurements 

S# Number Tender 

Tender 
Fee 
Rs 

Tender Schedule — Date and Time 

Issue Sale 

24-05-2017 
8:30 AM to 

1:00 PM 

From 

13-06-20 7 
8:30 AM o 

1:00 P 

To 

PC/NED/Computer & 
I. 	Networking Items 

6449/17 

PC/NED/CNC/SERV ER 
/6461117 

Procurement of 
various Computer & 
Networking Items for 
Various department of 
NEDUET. 
retrcurement of Server 
for IT Department, 
NEDUET. 

Submission 

14-06-2017 
10:00 A.M 

8:30 AM to 	8:30 AM to 	 1000/- 
14-06-2017 
10:30 A.M 

Opening 

14-06-2017 
10:30 A.M 

14-06-2017 
11:00 A.M 

20006 

24-05-2017 	13-06-20 7 

1:00 PM 	1:00 P 

Bid Security @ 2.5% of the total bid cost PO I Bank Guarantee in favor of Director Finance 

Tender Documents can be purchased from ADP-11 office against PO in favour of Director Finance & shall be opened as per abovel 
,schedule in same office. 	 _ 

A complete detail and specifications of the aforesaid tenders can be downloaded from the University website and 
SPPRA Website vm/Nsvprasindh.gov.pk. Procuring Agency may reject all or any bid subject to the provision of 
relevant Rules of SPPRA. Bidders are requested to give their Best and Final Prices as "No Negotiations" are 
expected. 

Di .eto ement 



kt) 

NED 1:NtvutsiTY olz ENGINEERING : 
PROCREMENT CELL 

NI) "TECHNOLOGY, 

.99-7'x,1261-titFAI 2291). Fay. g 99261255. E-mail Jut a.rwkluet.eJu.pk  
uption- "Say No to Curr 

Yp 

1)11.ct07;',1),ioeurenleat 

April 2e. _26 	• 
,.Direc tor (GB) 

jail Public Procurement Itqmlartory Authority 
&eminent- Sindh 
arrtck S. Secretariat 4A 
Oittt•Road • 
araclu. 

Annual Procurement Plan 2.016-2017(Revision-2 
SP PR. Rule II and 12 

?leak hind- here" h the Annual. Procurement P an for the Year 201.(r,2611' 

y. Karachi. YOU are re-tide-41:4i 

f this Univer,54,-Qn 

) 01N D l n i 	y kjf.Engineerintz and Technolo,  

Ain* zirrapie to hoist the aforesaid procurement, plan 

• our earl) response to this rvtincst shall he highly appreciated. 

you ()four best cooperation at all tht. times. 

. — 

• Procurc.im...11 Plan.2. ( iie)-2ui.7 I Revision-2) (Total 08 Pag 

Ctip\ Via email: 

1)11 klit 	 I 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

` 

• ' ..!.,•1-,4•-- 
W 	. ' 

e. 
..„ 	' 

w 	 . 	11;.11,-;,•); *.s./i, 	• kl 	. ...- 

_f 

 

,_..„ 

	

111 	Iii  
r. 	, 

 -. 

''‘, 	''-'14:',   

gra 6 

 

.,..ri 
T.  
r  

•."' ti,•;' 	i1l;;;; 	VI. 

r 	v., . r- 	. 
- '14: 	lit 

4.• 

tl.:;. 	.1. 4  

-•.., 
1 

zr - Aerf,i,  7 	. 	4  :- 44, 	..;;;,,, ,,i.,4:on 
4 	NIVIturseittik  ,.., 

 t .i i t 1.  , 
b„,,lir . 	t  

- 	
111". r- 	'-'4"*';'-'-r.....,  
74c4(' ' • 

' .'i;::- 
.;- '*(..''4- .Arr 

' A t..  ili4-Z 
"I 	i••.54,131 4: 

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Toning of procurement 

tomtit requirement 
may subject 

of departint•nt 

18 Painting on walls of Classes, 	Faculty 	Offices & 
Corridors for Department of Petroleum Frigineenng 0.163 UDWP • — 

4 4 4 4 • . . . 

19 
Establishment of NED Virtual 	Reality 	Centre al 

Department of Civil Engineering 	 i 15.000 UDWP 
i 
 4 4 4 4 . • . 

20 
*Upgradation of old VC Secretanat to DEC training 

hall 
. 

1.870 UDWP _. 
4 

- 
4 4 4 

_ 	21 
Galvanized 	Iron Roof for existing Car Parking at 
Department of Environmental Engineering 0.285 UDWP 

•' 4 4 . . . . 

22 
Procurement of Office Equipment for Procurement 
Cell 0.228 UDWP 

V 4 V 
_1 

, I . . . 

23 
Procurement 	of 	Office 	Equipment 	for 	Resident 
Auditor (R.A) Office 0.100 UDWP 

q 4  4 1 . • • . 

24 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and Furniture for Department of Physics 1.475 UDWP 

4 , J 4 • • 

25 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and Furniture for Department of Chemistry  0.850 UDWP 

J 4 4 4 . • • . 

26 
Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment. 
Laboratory Equipment and Furniture tor Department 
of Mathematics 1.460 UDWP 

4 V ./ -4 . • 

____. 

27 
Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and 	Furniture 	for 	Department 	of 	Industrial 	and 
Manufactunng Engineering 2.353 UDWP 

4 4 4 4 . • " 

28 
Procurement of Office Equipment and Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 	Department _ of 	Polymer 	and 
Petrochemical Engineering. UDWP 

4 ; . • . 

1.374 

29 
Establishment 	of 	Departmental 	Outcome 	Based 
Education Cell (DOBEC) Facihties at Department of 
Civil Engineering 2.500 UDWP 

„f . . . 

Procurement of Office Equipment for Department of 
Mechanical Engineering 4.383 UDWP

4 4 . 

31 
Procurement of Supporting Appliances for Analytical 
Laboratory 	for 	Department 	of 	Environmental 
Engineenng 7.500 UDWP 

4 4 1 v . 

32 Construction of Children Park at NED Staff Colony 2.000 UDWP 
, v 4 4 . • . 

33 
Conversion of Ground Floor Dinning Hall of M130-11 
Hostel into Hostel accommodation 1.763 UDWP 

, 4  4 . • • . 

34 
Providing 03 Nos. Air Conditioners for undergraduate 
Computer Laboratory, Department of Architecture & 
Planning 0.280 UDWP 

4 V q J • 

Page # 2/5 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

I; f: •  
Kt:2 3FL''''*; ---'Z.  ' 

- 	' 	N 1 i 

let Qtr 29d Qtr 

: 

3rd Qtr 

77-1 " v7:: '''''''"'''''r-7-. '''.7.=" N, 	. 	4 

4th Qtr 

-4(7`firti:i.`gril;',i7::'i'",'?'7,.:74  

Timing of procurement may subject 
to the requirement of department 

;',..4X;'V17 
  ,.:, 

50 Madam, Perlomiance Analysis 
and Optimization of Modular Multilevel 	. 
converters (MMC) based VSC-HVDC Systems 0.50 Research Project 	1 , t, 	, 

4 

- 

• 4 ,  

. 

4 4 

, 

• • 

I '.‘ 

• 
,. 

• 

51 
*Design Theory and Assestrnent 
of Recycled SUucturesin Earthquake 
Prone Regions' Research Project 

- 	si si 4 , 	4 • • • • 

52 Permanent Equipment 3.810 Research Project si Ni ‘1 4 • . . • 

53 
Establishment of NED Virtual Reality 
Centre at Department of CM Engineenng 15.00 Research Project 

4 4 . 	4 4 . • • • 

54 
Estabashrnent of Departmental 
outcome based education cal (DOBEC) 
Facluy at department of CM Engineering 2.50 Research Project 

J 9 4 4 . ' • ' 

55 Laboratory 	(UGCL) 	for 	department 	of 	Civil 
Enpneenng 3.001 

Renovation of Undergraduate Compiler  

Research Project 

4 .1 4 4 • . . . 

56 Renovation of Classrooms and 
Lecture ha for Department of Civil Engineering 4.043 Research Project 

4 4 4 sl 
. . . . 

_...-- 

57 
Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 
Department of Petroleum Engineering 13.00 Scheme Norwegian Center of Excellence 

4 4 4 J . . . . 

se Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 
Department of Earthquake Engineering 4.00 Research Project 

4 4 
 

4 4 . • . . 

59 

__ 

Dismantling of Existing Parapet Wall and Fixing MS 
Grilhtlind raillornegaementof IL $4-EbViteetift -- 	— 	0.5013.11DWP 

4 4 4 4 	. . • • • - 
584 

60 
Resurfacing of Existing Walicsvays From Visitor Gale 
to Admen building 1.00 UDWP 

J 4 4 .4 . ' . . 

61 Procurement of Cornpuying & NeNeorldng Items for 
of 0.50 PhD Research Project 

4 4 4 4 . . . . . 
Department 	Electronic Engineering 

62  Prccurement of Laptop and Maar 0.14 Research Project 
J sl si ' • . . . 

63 Procurernoit of Laboratory Equipment for Analytical 
Laboratory or Department of CM Engineering 34.00 Laboratory equipment sub heed CM Engg. St 

si si NI . sl • • • • 

64 
Procurement of under Resurch Project 3.00 For Department of CM Engineering 

i 

65  
Procurement of Desktop Copmuter & Printer for 
Humanities Department 0.23 UDWP 58.6  

4 4 4 4 • • . . 

Page # 4/5 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

if.„. 
1 

........ , 

. 
..i 	i 	... .... 
1 	,/

i-. 	
`V 	V 	Air 	44? • -;, r 	- . , •• 	• 	' 	' 	' . •:.: 	' , 	• 

.`P 	̀'4-1;4^.tt-.--4100' 	t. 	....4 	.. r,..,. 	4 	• 

 ' 

	

dgcti;$11 	a 
.' 	•-- 	r 

je.14,111°. 	r 
' 	d.. • :-- , 	,- 	' 

	

,,I. 	......, . 	.... 	_  -. 1st Qtr 

.."-!. - 	,i.tr!,,, ii.  7.2-4.1 .,.  

2nd Qtr 

- 	i •, 
. 	-. 	.1...7,1'.  

3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 

'r— 	t.4t.., 	' 	-t• 	,- - 	- 	•-.• 
P:.,l 	...;.1,  ,,--",.."` 

. 	 • 	.- LiY.tei4V•%K..ft: 
Tutsitur of procurement iris 	au. I) j ec t 

to the requirement of department 

66  

Procurement 	under 	the 	PhD 	Research 	Project 

*Wireless Interconnected mobile robot network based 

mapping 	and 	scanning 	systems' 	approved 	by 

AS&RB 1.00 

;.. 	i, 	... 

Research Project 

V  V V . 	- 	4 	• . . . . 

67  

Procurement of CCD Camera under PhD Research 

Project 	'Intrinsic 	Modalities 	Based 	Multi 	Modal 

Bromeinc 	System' 	Department 	of 	Electronic 

Engineering 0.50 Research Project 

Procurement 	under 	the 	Research 	Project 

'Assessment of Inelastic Dynamic Response 5.00 Research Project 

v 1  J . . • 
68 • 

69 

Procurement of under 	Research Project - PSF- 

NSFC-Eng-S-NED(05) entitled 'Design Theory and 

Assessment of Recycled Structure in Earthquake 

Prone Regions' 5.00 Research Project 

V •./ iir • J . • 

70 Procurement under Research Project 'Topological 

Optimization 	of 	the 	Part 	Build 	via 	Additive 

Manulactunng Process 1.00 Research Project 

V V V V . ' ' ' 

71 Procurement 	of 	Work 	'Extension 	of 	Cowasjee 

Matenal Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 12.00 Gowasjee Foundation 

ii,1 V ,,' '1 . . . . 

72 
Behaviour of RC Beam Strengthened in Shear and 

flexure Loading Regions using Textile Reinforced 

Mortal 1.00 Research Project 

V V V V• • ' 

73 
Iron Grill Gate, C.c. Walk Way With Fixing of C.c. IV 

Camera at Main Student Gate & Student Car Parking 

Entrance 

i 

1.34 Seci.Jrity Funds 

V V V • 4. 

V V V ,  V 
. • • • 

Vniversitv Funds for Security 
5trentheninQ 

74 
Procurement . installation & commissioning of CCTV.  13.00 Registrar Office 

if V g V ' ' ' ' 

75 
Procurement of Material for 
Fabrication & Installation of 

Barriers at Main Gate 0.700 Registrar Office 

V V V V . 

76 
Procurement of Computing 	items 	. 	furniture 	and 

Works 	
• 

9.20 
•.J ‘,/ V V • • 

Page h 5/ `;  



i. 	' 
• Page lof 

tiRl'UrF 	3-1-‘1" OH= 1 --. NCic1,,IFER114G & T.E0ANOL6Y- KARACt-11 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENfPLAN 
(WORKS; GOODS AND SERVICES) 

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2010-1/ 

of 	COMMENECLMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
• „ 	. 

'Sr. 
No. 

_ 
1 

- 	' ' 	Oescriptiodof 
Procurtnient 

______ _ 	., ____ 
Equipment Ion 
Earthquake I no,. 
LaboVatory 	' 

Quantity 	° 
(L.:Iv:re 

applicable) 
..._,..., 	_, ____ 

09 Nos. 

Estimated 
Unit cost 
(where 	. 

applicable)  
'-• 

Estimated 
total cost 

• 

" 	Funds 
allocated 

._ :_____LL 
43.100 

"SOurces of 
funds 

(A0P/Non 

__Mil 	_ 
PSDP 
(HEC) 

Proposed:: 
Procurement 

method 
art'l  (lir 

v 

Timing 
ed  Qtr-  

of procurement 
—37-'' Cttr 40tr 

. Remarks 
— 	-- 

 : 

43.100 National 
Competitive 

Bidding 

' 

v 
---- 	— 
'Equipment lot Fire 
Laboratory 

94 Nos. 

i . 	, 	1 

- 69.600 

• 

69.600 PSDP 
(HEC) 

National 
Competitive 

Bidding • 

• 

Remaining' 
equipment for Fire & 
Earthquake Engg.'• 
Laboratory 

. '39 Nos, 
i 

• 39.787 

• 

. 	39_787 
. 

PSDP 
(HEC) 

. 	National 
Competitive 
, 	Bidding 

. 	. 

v 

_ _ 
1 Construction of 

L3uildings and related 
infrastructure 

58,485 sft 159.363 ' 159,363' 

. 	. 

PSDP 
.(HEC) 

National 
Competitive 

	

..• 	.Bidding' 

	

. 	. 	- 

Competitive  

v 	• 

3. 	' Procuromont or .--,.- 
Furniture (Computer 
Table's With Chalt 

140 set. , 12,000 1.680 . 	1,680 PSDP. 
(i IEC) 

. 

Notional: 

' 	Bidding' ,  

. 

- 	, 
C.ngr.Ashraq'Ahrned Khan 
Project Coordinator (Mc.iga-4) ,  

Prepared By: 	Engr.-Rata ur Rehman, 
Focal Person' • I 

tt . • 

• 



f4104ijet:1,7Nfi'144r444.0,4***:',4404d1W114411-..--, 	 LwIa 	•• 	 _—'ft 	 . : 	- • 

. - 

jet 	
tigirldr“ 

• d. 

/IV UNIVERSITY, OF EN6INEERING & TECHNOLOGY' KARACHI. 
Natne-of Development Scheme: Strengthening of NED University of E_ngineering Technology, (Will) 

F`1g.07 	 _PROCUREIVIENT PLAN '016 2917'  -- 

4::eit-s: • 

'5. 
No. 

____ 

Name / Titre pf. - .  
 Proctirement 
Including Items 

	

to be OXOCI110(1 	_ _-...........„t_.-......— 
Procurement . of , 	. 	.• 	, 	. 
Laborato_ry . 	' . 	. 
Eguipment 	for 
Depit."  	(.4 
Metallurgical 

-Estimated- 
- 'Cost , 	. 	, 

Including 
GST 

_ . 

r Head-of 
' Account/ Sub- 

Head Of 
 Account 

Y 	._..„.r. 
Approvea - 
Allocated 

Funds 	- 

. 	.... 
- Source 

of 
Funds 

/...., 
' of 
l'ut,,:tirement 
. 

' 	. 	. 	. . 

Method of 	• —Nature 
Procurement 

.. aced Dago Of 

Rifin`" 	••6  

...., 

Ariverti
• - 

nient-. 	r 

g  : ,•t 
Omi& 	a rr;pteti oil 

--- 

• Laboratory • 
Equipment! 
Metallurgical 
Engineering .  

62.460 , .
PSDII-i 

. liEC 
- 

  
- 

, 
• 

• 
July / 

August / 
2016 	• 

• . 

• 

. 

, 	. 
• 

• 

August • " Sept. 	• . 

. 
Ptenmatiaii • ' 	. • Stagb 

. 

PSDP- 4
. 

Single 

. 

- 	• 1 	, 
Stage 

, One 	.. • 
Envelope 
• 

, 

• 

, 

_ Engg: - 
' 

• 

Press Tender 

' 

Procurement 	of 

Equipment • 	for 
Dept!. 	. • 	of 
Materialt Engg. 

---. 
L abotelory.', -  

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Materials 
, Engineering 

19.200 

-
. - PSDP- 

11EC 

' 
August 

• 

, Sept. 

' 
• Prepareliort 

Stage 

• 
Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. of Polymer 
& 	Petrochemical 
Engg,_ 

-- 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Polymer & 

Petrochemical 
Engineering 

7.763 
PSDP- 
HEC 

August sept-. 

. 
Preparation 

Stage 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment : 	for 
Depti. 	. 	- 	of 
Chemical Engg. 

— 
Equipment / 
. Chemical 
Engineering 

3.039  3.039 

• Laboratory 
PSDP- 

• . 	. „. 	. 

August 
• 

Sept. Polperailon 
Stage 

Procurement" 	of 
Laboratory • 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	- 	of 
Petroleum.  Engg. 

— 

Laboratory 
Equipment! 
Petroleum 

-. Engineering 

7.660 
. HEC 

• 

August 

. 	• 

Sept. 

• 

Preparation 
 Stage 

• 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt.. ., 	of 
Mechanical • 

n I o - 	. 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
. MechnIcal 
Engineering 

10.302 . PSDP- 
HEC 1 Stage  August 

'.', 	, 	. 
Sept. 

.•, 	• 

Prepivation 

. 

_ 

?1Pmsrvmsigir ,FL-tiemveL-14rynt-r-7.—prw‘......, 



Pigs? N„,! 2 

o 	  
e 

	

Qom't.•rrl 	0 

-.I•vm-•••.re-ojyr r17-• 	 • 

• 

• • 

.; 
F./ainen-btle :4-7 
.,Procureincitt 	.. 
including7tems 

.:" 10 be:t$X0Cuteri 

,Iiiriimaiect 
. 	Cost 

„including 
' 	GST 

Head .o 	, . 
Accoynt / Sub 

 " ; Head of 	' . 
 .A6COurit 	.". 

-Approved 
Al
•

located 

' 	-..' 	un.".m.. 	. 

Source' 
of 

 0. 4)f 	: ride 
_..; 	LI 	- 

' 

'-• 	i;i0f0fe of 	" Nature 
Prober° 	. 	t 

- 	,. 	' 

,. 	. 
-.6..1';;thod of  • • 

Procurementmon  • . 	.
,• 

Antic' LL_•....- 	'- - 

Advertise- , 
meld 

.......,-....-..........,„ 
1 	cl D• 14t1 9. 	4to of 	. 	., 

__,.... 	.. 
' 	..,-. 

[3 ..emarks 

 • 

	

,.... 	• 

	

tort 	. 
' 	- 	• 	• 

Completion 

. 

., 

. 

Procurement 	. or 
Laboratory ., . • 
Eguipinent • 	for 

..0eptt. 	of 	Teitile 
Enuo. 

Proc.:I:Ehnen( 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment . 	for 
1)epti. 	• . 	. 	of • 
Elechical Engg. 

L aboratory 	. 
Equipment /1 - . 'Textile 
Engineering:  '.., 

* 	. 3.7J0 • 

, 
- PSDP-': • • 	- 	J• 

.1.-1EC - : 

. 	• 

- 

PSDP- 

	

I-IEC. 	, 

...,- 

. 

Press Tender,  

Gentle  

. 	19.712 Augtist 

- 	_ 	• 

. 
Single Stage—  

Envelope 

- 

• 

One  

, 	, 

July / 
August / 

2016 
• 

..AugUs ,,„,..,,...., .Sept. . 	, 	. 

• 
• 

PI:nParal'°"'  Stripe. 	. 

• 

- 
1 1 LAbOratory 
Equipment / 

1 	Electrical . 
. Engineering 

- 

0.440 	' August 

• 

'Sept, , 

Sept. 

Sept. 

- 	• 	- 

PrePe.""  . Stage 

. 
Pientuntion 

Stacie 0. 

.-- 
Procurement 	of 
Laboiatory . 	- 
Equipment 	for 
Product 	- 
Developnient 

1 Laboratory 
! Equipment / 
 Product , 
Development 

Centre 

• 

i 
PSDP- 
- OEC 

• 

10. 

• 

Procurenient 	of 
Furniture 	items 
for 	various 

-- 	• Furniture 

Departments.  

2,500 
PSDP- 
liEC 

August / 
2016 August , 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

